ADOPT-A-ROAD PROGRAM AGREEMENT

Fill out and return—keep a copy for your records

Put name you want on Adopt-a-Road sign in blanks-please print clearly WHEREAS, the Keep Bartow Beautiful Committee and ____recognize the need and desirability of litter free streets and roadways, and WHEREAS, the "Adopt-a-Road" program has been established for the civic organization, non-profit organization, school, government agency, business, industry, family, individual and/or other interested parties to contribute toward the effort of maintaining litter free streets and roadways; and WHEREAS, ________ is aware of the hazardous work which is to be performed; and WHEREAS, _____understands that The Keep Bartow Beautiful Committee agrees to cooperate in the development and implementation of the "Adopt-a-Road" Program, but cannot assume any liability with respect thereto, **THEREFORE, the Keep Bartow Beautiful Committee** recognizes _____as the adopting organization for (put road you wish to adopt)______from _____to_____ for a total of _____miles. _____accepts the responsibility of picking up litter on this section of road quarterly and promoting an ongoing litter free environment in the community, and will provide quarterly reports of said cleanups to the office of **Keep** Bartow Beautiful. Name of Organization: _____ Authorized signature and title of Group Representative: Contact Information for Group/Individual: Mailing Address:_____ Phone Number: Email: When Completed, send to: Keep Bartow Beautiful, P.O. Box 786, Cartersville, GA 30120 Or **FAX TO:** (770) 382-4326 or **email**: kbbinfo@bartowcountyga.gov

Questions? Call 770-387-5167